Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
May 24 - 27, 2018 - 1000 US Adults You
1. President Trump Job Approval
Do you approve or disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling his job as President?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Strongly approve 23% 27% 19% 12% 12% 25% 43% 29% 4% 15% 15%
Somewhat approve 18% 18% 18% 19% 22% 17% 13% 20% 10% 13% 14%
Somewhat disapprove 11% 11% 11% 14% 14% 11% 6% 10% 15% 10% 13%
Strongly disapprove 39% 36% 41% 38% 40% 41% 34% 35% 59% 43% 31%
Not sure 10% 8% 12% 18% 12% 6% 3% 6% 12% 18% 27%
Totals 101% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,000) (451) (549) (175) (290) (334) (201) (728) (101) (110) (61)
Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest South West
Strongly approve 23% 3% 17% 57% 1% 67% 16% 27% 26% 20% 24% 21% 27%
Somewhat approve 18% 8% 19% 28% 4% 25% 19% 17% 17% 17% 17% 22% 13%
Somewhat disapprove 11% 11% 14% 6% 8% 3% 13% 11% 10% 11% 8% 14% 10%
Strongly disapprove 39% 74% 32% 7% 84% 3% 40% 40% 42% 40% 40% 34% 44%
Not sure 10% 4% 18% 2% 2% 1% 12% 5% 5% 11% 12% 9% 7%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,000) (331) (411) (258) (332) (316) (440) (299) (128) (168) (241) (356) (235)
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2. Degree of Approval
Would you say you...
Asked of those who approve of the way Donald Trump is handling his job as President
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Approve of everything the

President has done 29% 31% 27% 16% 23% 28% 43% 29% * 36% *
Approve of most of the

things the President has

done, but disapprove of a

few of the things he has

done 62% 57% 67% 70% 62% 65% 53% 62% * 55% *
Approve of a lot of things the

President has done, but

also disapprove of many

of the things he has done 9% 11% 6% 13% 15% 8% 5% 9% * 10% *
Totals 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 101% 101% 100% * 101% *
Unweighted N (410) (207) (203) (55) (103) (144) (108) (348) (11) (33) (18)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest South West

Approve of everything the

President has done 29% 3% 25% 36% 37% 29% 30% 21% 34% 24% 26% 36%
Approve of most of the

things the President has

done, but disapprove of a

few of the things he has

done 62% 7% 66% 56% 58% 63% 62% 64% 47% 68% 68% 56%
Approve of a lot of things the

President has done, but

also disapprove of many

of the things he has done 9% 20% 9% 7% 5% 8% 8% 15% 19% 8% 6% 8%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

continued on the next page ...
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continued from previous page
Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest South West

Unweighted N (410) (35) (156) (219) (18) (284) (162) (132) (50) (64) (99) (156) (91)
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3. Degree of Disapproval
Would you say you...
Asked of those who disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling his job as President
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Disapprove of everything the

President has done 51% 48% 54% 52% 48% 56% 47% 52% 46% 56% 54%
Disapprove of most of the

things the President has

done, but approve of a few

of the things he has done 38% 40% 37% 39% 41% 35% 41% 37% 45% 34% 38%
Disapprove of a lot of things

the President has done,

but also approve of many

of the things he has done 10% 12% 9% 9% 11% 10% 12% 11% 9% 10% 7%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (517) (222) (295) (96) (160) (171) (90) (347) (77) (62) (31)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest South West

Disapprove of everything the

President has done 51% 59% 45% 27% 63% * 51% 51% 47% 53% 58% 43% 57%
Disapprove of most of the

things the President has

done, but approve of a few

of the things he has done 38% 34% 42% 48% 34% * 40% 36% 45% 33% 38% 43% 35%
Disapprove of a lot of things

the President has done,

but also approve of many

of the things he has done 10% 7% 13% 25% 3% * 9% 12% 8% 14% 5% 14% 8%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% * 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (517) (284) (199) (34) (304) (27) (237) (154) (73) (90) (121) (174) (132)
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4A. Trump Tweets May 24, 2018 — Today, it was my great honor to present the MedalOfHonor to @USNavy (SEAL) Master Chief Special Warfare Operator
Britt Slabinski in the East Room of the @WhiteHouse. Full ceremony: http://45.wh.gov/MedalOfHonor
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Thursday, May 24, 2018. Please rate them.
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 31% 33% 30% 19% 22% 32% 54% 38% 10% 22% 23%
Good 21% 25% 18% 21% 22% 21% 20% 23% 17% 16% 14%
OK 34% 31% 36% 37% 39% 35% 22% 29% 47% 40% 45%
Bad 5% 2% 7% 8% 7% 3% 2% 3% 9% 7% 7%
Terrible 9% 9% 9% 15% 10% 9% 2% 6% 17% 15% 11%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (977) (440) (537) (170) (283) (327) (197) (715) (98) (108) (58)
Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest South West
Great 31% 11% 25% 67% 10% 75% 27% 34% 38% 29% 33% 30% 34%
Good 21% 26% 18% 20% 22% 16% 22% 20% 25% 19% 24% 24% 15%
OK 34% 41% 42% 11% 48% 7% 37% 34% 23% 38% 29% 35% 32%
Bad 5% 5% 6% 1% 6% 1% 5% 3% 6% 4% 4% 4% 7%
Terrible 9% 17% 8% 1% 15% 0% 9% 8% 7% 9% 10% 7% 12%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 99% 100% 99% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (977) (329) (394) (254) (329) (307) (431) (296) (126) (161) (234) (351) (231)
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4B. Trump Tweets May 24, 2018 — Today, it was my honor to sign S2155, the ’TEconomic Growth, Regulatory Relief, and Consumer Protection Act. Read
more: http:/45.wh.gov/hqZUcZ
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Thursday, May 24, 2018. Please rate them.
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 18% 19% 16% 10% 12% 19% 29% 21% 4% 14% 12%
Good 15% 16% 14% 12% 12% 15% 21% 17% 8% 9% 15%
OK 38% 35% 40% 47% 43% 37% 23% 34% 46% 45% 47%
Bad 15% 14% 16% 13% 17% 13% 17% 14% 22% 17% 10%
Terrible 15% 15% 15% 18% 16% 16% 10% 14% 21% 15% 16%
Totals 101% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (969) (437) (532) (166) (283) (325) (195) (710) (94) (107) (58)
Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest South West
Great 18% 2% 15% 41% 2% 49% 14% 18% 23% 17% 16% 17% 20%
Good 15% 7% 12% 30% 2% 31% 14% 16% 16% 11% 17% 18% 11%
OK 38% 34% 49% 24% 31% 18% 40% 39% 26% 44% 37% 39% 31%
Bad 15% 28% 12% 4% 31% 2% 17% 13% 16% 16% 16% 13% 16%
Terrible 15% 30% 13% 1% 33% 0% 16% 13% 19% 12% 15% 13% 22%
Totals 101% 101% 101% 100% 99% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (969) (322) (395) (252) (325) (307) (429) (292) (124) (157) (235) (346) (231)
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4C. Trump Tweets May 24, 2018 — | have decided to terminate the planned Summit in Singapore on June 12th. While many things can happen and a
great opportunity lies ahead potentially, | believe that this is a tremendous setback for North Korea and indeed a setback for the world...
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Thursday, May 24, 2018. Please rate them.
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 17% 21% 14% 9% 12% 18% 31% 20% 3% 18% 11%
Good 14% 14% 13% 10% 11% 14% 20% 17% 3% 6% 13%
OK 29% 29% 30% 39% 31% 30% 15% 26% 35% 38% 35%
Bad 19% 16% 22% 21% 23% 16% 18% 18% 31% 17% 17%
Terrible 21% 20% 21% 20% 24% 22% 15% 19% 28% 22% 24%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (978) (441) (537) (170) (282) (328) (198) (718) (96) (108) (58)
Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest South West
Great 17% 3% 13% 42% 2% 51% 12% 19% 26% 18% 17% 18% 18%
Good 14% 4% 11% 29% 3% 27% 11% 18% 12% 10% 16% 15% 13%
OK 29% 22% 39% 23% 16% 17% 33% 26% 21% 30% 25% 33% 26%
Bad 19% 31% 19% 5% 31% 4% 22% 17% 21% 25% 21% 17% 17%
Terrible 21% 40% 18% 1% 48% 0% 21% 20% 20% 18% 21% 18% 27%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 101%
Unweighted N (978) (330) (393) (255) (329) (310) (432) (294) (126) (160) (236) (350) (232)
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4D. Trump Tweets May 24, 2018 — It was my great honor to host a roundtable re: MS-13 yesterday in Bethpage, New York. Democrats must abandon
their resistance to border security so that we can SUPPORT law enforcement and SAVE innocent lives!
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Thursday, May 24, 2018. Please rate them.
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 24% 26% 23% 13% 15% 27% 44% 31% 5% 16% 11%
Good 12% 13% 11% 14% 12% 11% 12% 14% 5% 7% 18%
OK 25% 27% 24% 34% 30% 24% 12% 22% 32% 38% 29%
Bad 18% 15% 21% 18% 24% 18% 12% 16% 29% 20% 17%
Terrible 20% 18% 22% 21% 20% 20% 19% 18% 28% 19% 25%
Totals 99% 99% 101% 100% 101% 100% 99% 101% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (977) (443) (534) (170) (283) (326) (198) (712) (99) (108) (60)
Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest South West
Great 24% 4% 20% 57% 2% 69% 18% 28% 30% 25% 23% 24% 25%
Good 12% 7% 11% 20% 1% 19% 13% 11% 10% 8% 12% 16% 9%
OK 25% 19% 35% 18% 14% 10% 31% 21% 19% 28% 24% 28% 21%
Bad 18% 30% 17% 4% 30% 2% 19% 18% 21% 23% 20% 14% 18%
Terrible 20% 41% 16% 1% 52% 1% 19% 21% 20% 15% 20% 18% 27%
Totals 99% 101% 99% 100% 99% 101% 100% 99% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (977) (326) (397) (254) (329) (310) (434) (294) (125) (159) (234) (351) (233)
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4E. Trump Tweets May 24, 2018 — Sadly, | was forced to cancel the Summit Meeting in Singapore with Kim Jong Un.
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Thursday, May 24, 2018. Please rate them.
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 17% 21% 14% 11% 10% 16% 35% 21% 1% 18% 15%
Good 13% 13% 13% 11% 10% 16% 15% 16% 4% 9% 5%
OK 25% 25% 25% 30% 32% 22% 16% 22% 24% 35% 39%
Bad 20% 17% 24% 23% 20% 20% 19% 19% 36% 13% 18%
Terrible 24% 24% 25% 26% 28% 26% 15% 22% 34% 25% 24%
Totals 99% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (980) (444) (536) (171) (283) (329) (197) (716) (97) (107) (60)
Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest South West
Great 17% 3% 16% 39% 1% 50% 13% 21% 20% 16% 17% 17% 20%
Good 13% 4% 9% 31% 1% 28% 11% 14% 13% 11% 14% 15% 11%
OK 25% 17% 33% 23% 14% 17% 27% 23% 23% 24% 23% 27% 25%
Bad 20% 30% 22% 5% 30% 4% 22% 20% 20% 27% 21% 20% 15%
Terrible 24% 46% 21% 3% 54% 1% 26% 22% 25% 22% 25% 21% 29%
Totals 99% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (980) (328) (897) (255) (328) (811) (430) (296) (127) (159) (238) (852) (231)
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4F. Trump Tweets May 24, 2018 — Not surprisingly, the GREAT Men & Women of the FBI are starting to speak out against Comey, McCabe and all of the
political corruption and poor leadership found within the top ranks of the FBl. Comey was a terrible and corrupt leader who inflicted great pain on the
FBI! SPYGATE
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Thursday, May 24, 2018. Please rate them.
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 19% 22% 16% 9% 11% 21% 38% 24% 2% 14% 9%
Good 9% 10% 8% 9% 7% 9% 11% 10% 2% 5% 12%
OK 23% 24% 21% 31% 25% 21% 14% 21% 25% 30% 24%
Bad 17% 11% 21% 21% 21% 17% 8% 13% 29% 20% 19%
Terrible 33% 32% 33% 30% 37% 34% 30% 31% 42% 31% 36%
Totals 101% 99% 99% 100% 101% 102% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (983) (444) (539) (170) (283) (330) (200) (719) (97) (108) (59)
Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest South West
Great 19% 2% 16% 46% 1% 60% 13% 22% 27% 20% 20% 18% 21%
Good 9% 2% 7% 20% 1% 17% 7% 10% 8% 5% 11% 10% 7%
OK 23% 13% 29% 24% 8% 17% 27% 20% 15% 24% 19% 27% 18%
Bad 17% 24% 18% 5% 17% 5% 18% 17% 15% 19% 15% 17% 16%
Terrible 33% 60% 30% 4% 73% 2% 35% 31% 35% 33% 35% 28% 38%
Totals 101% 101% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (983) (330) (396) (257) (330) (315) (432) (298) (126) (161) (237) (352) (233)
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4G. Trump Tweets May 24, 2018 — Clapper has now admitted that there was Spying in my campaign. Large dollars were paid to the Spy, far beyond
normal. Starting to look like one of the biggest political scandals in U.S. history. SPYGATE - a terrible thing!
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Thursday, May 24, 2018. Please rate them.
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 20% 24% 16% 9% 11% 21% 39% 24% 2% 18% 14%
Good 10% 11% 10% 9% 12% 10% 11% 12% 8% 5% 4%
OK 23% 23% 23% 35% 23% 22% 14% 20% 25% 34% 28%
Bad 18% 14% 22% 20% 21% 18% 12% 15% 29% 19% 22%
Terrible 29% 29% 30% 27% 33% 30% 25% 29% 36% 24% 31%
Totals 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (980) (444) (536) (170) (282) (329) (199) (716) (97) (108) (59)
Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest South West
Great 20% 3% 15% 48% 1% 58% 13% 23% 26% 20% 21% 18% 21%
Good 10% 3% 9% 21% 2% 19% 10% 11% 10% 8% 11% 11% 11%
OK 23% 17% 30% 19% 9% 15% 27% 20% 15% 19% 22% 27% 22%
Bad 18% 24% 20% 6% 20% 6% 21% 17% 15% 25% 17% 17% 14%
Terrible 29% 53% 26% 5% 68% 2% 30% 29% 34% 28% 29% 27% 33%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (980) (330) (396) (254) (328) (312) (431) (296) (125) (161) (236) (351) (232)
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4H. Trump Tweets May 24, 2018 — Will be interviewed on @foxandfriends tomorrow morning at 6:00 A.M. Enjoy!
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Thursday, May 24, 2018. Please rate them.
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 16% 16% 15% 11% 10% 15% 28% 19% 3% 14% 9%
Good 14% 15% 14% 16% 9% 14% 19% 17% 7% 4% 15%
OK 38% 36% 40% 42% 47% 38% 24% 34% 47% 48% 43%
Bad 15% 15% 14% 12% 17% 15% 13% 12% 24% 18% 13%
Terrible 17% 18% 17% 18% 17% 18% 16% 17% 19% 17% 20%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (983) (442) (541) (171) (285) (330) (197) (715) (99) (109) (60)
Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest South West
Great 16% 1% 12% 41% 1% 45% 12% 17% 23% 18% 13% 14% 18%
Good 14% 7% 11% 29% 2% 30% 12% 17% 11% 12% 19% 14% 12%
OK 38% 35% 46% 28% 29% 23% 43% 35% 30% 37% 38% 42% 32%
Bad 15% 23% 17% 0% 27% 1% 17% 12% 16% 16% 11% 15% 16%
Terrible 17% 34% 15% 1% 41% 0% 16% 19% 20% 17% 18% 14% 22%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (983) (330) (401) (252) (331) (812) (434) (297) (125) (161) (234) (354) (234)
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41. Trump Tweets May 24, 2018 — Great to be in New York for the day. Heading back to the @WhiteHouse now, lots of work to be done!
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Thursday, May 24, 2018. Please rate them.
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 21% 20% 22% 15% 16% 22% 32% 26% 6% 20% 8%
Good 16% 17% 15% 19% 9% 15% 23% 19% 7% 9% 18%
OK 42% 41% 43% 43% 53% 42% 28% 38% 53% 47% 52%
Bad 11% 11% 10% 10% 10% 12% 11% 10% 18% 9% 7%
Terrible 10% 11% 9% 14% 12% 9% 5% 8% 17% 15% 14%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 99% 101% 101% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (972) (439) (533) (172) (282) (322) (196) (710) (96) (107) (59)
Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest South West
Great 21% 3% 16% 51% 2% 56% 16% 24% 29% 26% 18% 21% 22%
Good 16% 10% 14% 27% 5% 28% 14% 18% 23% 11% 21% 17% 14%
OK 42% 48% 50% 20% 45% 15% 48% 37% 31% 42% 40% 45% 39%
Bad 11% 20% 10% 1% 25% 1% 12% 11% 7% 11% 10% 10% 13%
Terrible 10% 18% 9% 1% 22% 0% 10% 10% 10% 10% 11% 8% 12%
Totals 100% 99% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (972) (322) (394) (256) (325) (313) (429) (293) (124) (157) (237) (350) (228)
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4J. Trump Tweets May 24, 2018 — Thank you to all of the incredible law enforcement officers and firefighters in Bethpage, New York. Keep up the great
work!
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Thursday, May 24, 2018. Please rate them.
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 34% 33% 34% 30% 24% 34% 49% 40% 14% 27% 21%
Good 19% 18% 20% 20% 19% 18% 21% 20% 19% 11% 20%
OK 36% 38% 34% 35% 44% 37% 25% 32% 41% 50% 44%
Bad 4% 3% 4% 3% 5% 4% 3% 2% 10% 4% 5%
Terrible 8% 8% 8% 12% 9% 7% 3% 6% 16% 9% 9%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 99%
Unweighted N (984) (445) (539) (170) (287) (330) (197) (720) (98) (107) (59)
Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest South West
Great 34% 13% 29% 69% 9% 74% 29% 37% 40% 30% 37% 33% 35%
Good 19% 21% 19% 16% 18% 16% 20% 19% 20% 15% 19% 22% 17%
OK 36% 49% 40% 12% 51% 9% 39% 37% 27% 47% 30% 35% 34%
Bad 4% 5% 5% 0% 7% 0% 4% 2% 4% 2% 3% 4% 6%
Terrible 8% 12% 7% 3% 15% 1% 8% 5% 10% 5% 11% 7% 8%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (984) (327) (400) (257) (327) (314) (432) (297) (125) (163) (237) (353) (231)
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5. Tweeting Appropriate
Do you think the way Donald Trump uses Twitter is appropriate or inappropriate for the President of the United States?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Appropriate 29% 36% 23% 23% 26% 27% 43% 35% 13% 19% 22%
Inappropriate 53% 47% 57% 54% 52% 57% 43% 49% 69% 55% 49%
Not sure 18% 16% 20% 23% 21% 16% 14% 16% 18% 26% 29%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (991) (445) (546) (171) (286) (334) (200) (722) (100) (109) (60)
Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest South West
Appropriate 29% 6% 26% 64% 3% 69% 25% 32% 34% 27% 30% 31% 27%
Inappropriate 53% 83% 50% 18% 92% 12% 55% 55% 53% 52% 51% 52% 55%
Not sure 18% 10% 24% 18% 5% 19% 20% 14% 13% 21% 18% 16% 19%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 99% 101%
Unweighted N (991) (329) (407) (255) (330) (315) (434) (299) (125) (166) (239) (852) (234)
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6. Should Trump Tweet
Should Donald Trump be posting messages on Twitter?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 33% 40% 26% 31% 30% 29% 45% 38% 17% 28% 15%
No 49% 44% 54% 45% 48% 56% 43% 44% 71% 50% 54%
Not sure 18% 16% 20% 24% 22% 15% 13% 18% 11% 22% 31%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (991) (446) (545) (172) (286) (833) (200) (725) (98) (108) (60)
Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest South West
Yes 33% 12% 30% 64% 6% 71% 29% 37% 30% 29% 33% 37% 29%
No 49% 7% 47% 18% 87% 13% 52% 49% 49% 49% 46% 48% 53%
Not sure 18% 11% 23% 18% 7% 16% 18% 14% 21% 22% 20% 15% 18%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (991) (328) (407) (256) (331) (316) (434) (298) (126) (167) (239) (354) (231)

16



Daily Survey: Trump Tweets

May 24 - 27, 2018 - 1000 US Adults

Interviewing Dates
Target population

Sampling method

Weighting

Number of respondents
Margin of error
Survey mode

Questions not reported

May 24 - 27, 2018

U.S. citizens, aged 18 and over.

Respondents were selected from YouGov’s opt-in Internet panel using sam-
ple matching. A random sample (stratified by gender, age, race, education,
geographic region, and voter registration) was selected from the 2014 Amer-
ican Community Study. Voter registration was imputed from the November
2014 Current Population Survey Registration and Voting Supplement.

The sample was weighted based on gender, age, race, education, 2012 and
2016 Presidential votes. The weights range from 0.26 to 4.238, with a mean
of one and a standard deviation of 0.557.

1000

+ 3.6% (adjusted for weighting)

Web-based interviews

45 questions not reported.

You
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